

JENNIFER M. GRANHOLM
GOVERNOR

STATE OF MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN SERVICES OFFICE OF CHILDREN AND ADULT LICENSING

MARIANNE UDOW DIRECTOR

June 17, 2005

Torre Wright 43732 Medea Dr. Clinton Twp., MI 48036

RE: Application #: AF500272469

Wright AFC

43732 Medea Dr.

Clinton Twp., MI 48036

Dear Ms. Wright:

Attached is the Original Licensing Study Report for the above referenced facility. The study has determined substantial compliance with applicable licensing statutes and administrative rules. Therefore, a temporary license with a maximum capacity of 2 is issued.

Please review the enclosed documentation for accuracy and feel free to contact me with any questions. In the event that I am not available and you need to speak to someone immediately, please feel free to contact the local office at (586) 412-6802.

Sincerely,

Carol Trombley, Licensing Consultant Office of Children and Adult Licensing Suite 301 16000 Hall Road Clinton Township, MI 48038 (586) 412-6836

cc: MORC, Inc.

MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN SERVICES OFFICE OF CHILDREN AND ADULT LICENSING LICENSING STUDY REPORT

I. IDENTIFYING INFORMATION

License #: AF500272469

Applicant Name: Torre Wright

Applicant Address: 43732 Medea Dr.

Clinton Twp., MI 48036

Applicant Telephone #: (586) 557-8170

Administrator/Licensee Designee: N/A

Name of Facility: Wright AFC

Facility Address: 43732 Medea Dr.

Clinton Twp., MI 48036

Facility Telephone #: (586) 557-8170

12/13/2004

Application Date:

Capacity: 2

Program Type: DEVELOPMENTALLY DISABLED

AGED

PHYSICALLY HANDICAPPED

II. METHODOLOGY

12/13/2004	Enrollment
12/14/2004	Application Incomplete Letter Sent Need items 6 & 48 completed
01/05/2005	Contact - Document Received completed application received
01/18/2005	Application Incomplete Letter Sent
03/01/2005	Application Incomplete Letter Sent
02/17/2005	A preliminary inspection was completed.
06/17/2005	A final inspection was completed.

III. DESCRIPTION OF FINDINGS & CONCLUSIONS

A. Physical Description of Facility

The Wright AFC Home is a manufactured home in Silver Springs Park. There are three bedrooms, a living room, a dinette, a kitchen, two bathrooms and a laundry room.

The gas furnace is located in the laundry room. The hot water heater is located in a closet in the master bedroom.

Water and sewage systems are public.

The following bedroom dimensions are according to Rule 400.1432(2):

<u>Bedroom</u>	Square Footage	<u>Capacity</u>
Southwest	111	1

According to Rule 400.1427(1), the following rooms were measured for square feet of indoor living space:

<u>Living Space</u>	Square Footage
Living Room	221
Dinette	114

The above measurements for the bedrooms and for the indoor living space are sufficient for the proposed capacity of one resident, and Ms. Wright and her one child.

2. Sanitation

The home uses public water and public sewage. The facility is in compliance with administrative rule requirements pertaining to environmental health, food service and maintenance of premises.

3. Fire Safety

There is an electric alarm system and battery smoke detectors installed in the house. The evacuation plan and the emergency procedures for fire, medical and severe weather are posted in a prominent place. Requirements pertaining to fire drills were reviewed with Ms. Wright. The furnace is located in the laundry room. The hot water tank is located in Ms. Wright's bedroom. All deficiencies have been corrected for fire safety.

B. Program Description

1. Administrative Structure and Health.

On 12-14-2004, the Department in Lansing received a license application from Torre Wright to provide a program for developmentally disabled, aged and physically handicapped adults, ambulatory only at the Wright home located 43732 Medea Dr, Clinton Twp. Mi., 48036.

Ms. Wright intends to be the primary caregiver at the Wright AFC Home. Ms. Wright and her child live in the home.

The application and supporting documentation has been reviewed and found to be in substantial compliance with the rules pertaining to administrative structure and capability. The responsible person will be Christal Brownlee. Licensing record clearance requests for Ms. Wright and Ms. Brownlee are on file.

Current medical clearance request and release forms have been received certifying that Ms Wright is in good physical health. Results of the TB tests indicate that she is free from communicable tuberculosis.

At the final inspection, the facility was determined to be in compliance with administrative rule requirements relating to administrative qualifications and health.

2. Facility, Resident and employee Records

Facility and employee records have been discussed with Ms. Wright. Model files for resident, employee, facility, physical plant and fire safety records were given and discussed with Ms. Wright. An initial supply of forms was given to her. All required

records will be reviewed thoroughly prior to the expiration of the six-month temporary license.

IV. RECOMMENDATION

I recommend issuance of a temporary license to this AFC family home for the capacity of one resident at the Wright AFC Home located at 43732 Medea Drive in Clinton Twp., Mi., 48036. It will be licensed for one male or female, ambulatory only, developmentally disabled, aged, or physically handicapped adult, 18 and older.

Carol Trombley Licensing Consultant	Date
Approved By:	
Candyce Crompton Area Manager	Date